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10o 5at, 2026 T# HRTsi rdT, TTIYR (Eio yHo HTIyr fafaGU, 
3TIf faà Gà qr RI yáu fTfar (National Integration 

HTAge (Eo qHO HITTg favatgTA, MTAg) fazr 4 fa0H 04 10 brafi, 2026 T5 Ita 
y¥GU farfar (National Integration Camp) 3f fAUjs fer I À I H HqY 



aUr, 10O10 d, GIYl, HTÀ 
t5 gy ft qrqai, Institution ldentity Card, Dress for 
cultural item, NSS Banner of the State, Light bedding, nfth hrtHd ¾i ugfi à f 

HId NSS Volunteership Certificate, Medical Physical Fitness Certificate, Indemnity Bond, Volunteers 

HI00 9153008775 -Hd nssrcpatna@ gmail.com, sio IE qHR, HTH HHqt, I¢ HAT 
lo (fazr) HT0-0 

https://forms.gle/N118X53CZUQdRRpn8 

gfafafu : 

2 fT#, HA HrOR, TIOOTTO GIlY, 1` fcr-110001 
3 

7004055926 

(fa4 HN) 



NAIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP AT MARWARI COLLEGE, BHAGALPUR, BIHAR 

Particulars 
Date 

Venue 

Contact 
Person 

Date of Arrival 

Date of 

Departure 
Submission of 
volunteers list 

Inaugural 
Valedictory 
Bring 

Produce 

Do not bring 
Prohibited 

Adherence 

How to reach 

Marwari 

College, 
Bhagalpur, 
Bihar 

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF NSS, PATNA 

INFORMATION SHEET 

04 to 10 February, 2026 
Marwari College, Bhagalpur, Bihar 
1. Sh. Vinay Kumar, Regional Director, Regional Directorate of NSS, Bihar 
Mob.- 07903555302, Email:- nssrcpatna@gmail.com 

Information 

2. Priyabrata Mondal, Youth Officer, RD NSS, Patna, Mob -9153008775 
3. Dr. Rahul Kumar, T.M.B University, Bhagalpur, Email 
pragyrahul@gmail.com, nss@tmbuniv.ac.in, 7004055926 
03° February, 2026 (Evening) or 04 February, 2026 (Morning) 
10" February, 2026 (Evening) 

10" January, 2026 

Inauguration at 11.30 AM on 04 February, 2026 

i) 

Valedictory at 11.30 AM on 10" February, 2026 
Traditional costumes, Musical instrument, I Card, Bio-Data, Volunteer ship 
Certificate, indemnity form, Medical fitness Certificate, 04 Passport Size 
Photographs, Original Tickets/bill of bus/train/Auto, NSS Action 
Photographs from their colleges and university for exhibition, NSS Badges, 
one flex banner of 6x4 feet depicting major NSS activities of the state with 
name of the state, Personal belonging and daily utilities, blanket, woolen 
clothes, pull over, woolen cap, track suit, bed sheet etc. 

Filled up Registration form with Volunteer ship Ceniticate. 
Indemnity forn. Medical fitness Certificate, 04 Passport Size 
Photographs, MY Bharat Profile Copy and 

ii) Filled up T.A form with Original Tickets/bill of bus/train Auto 
Large cash, Valuable Ornaments, Costly items 
Smoking, Consumption of alcohol, Chewing gum and tobacco 
Excess number (s) of participants more than allocated number will not be 
entertained in any case. No accompanied family members/friends will be 
entertained. 

Bhagalpur is connected by train and bus. if the direct train is not available 
for Bhagalpur (BGP), then those who are coming from the western side may 
purchase tickets for Kiul (KIUL) Railway Station. Direct trains are available 
from Kiul (KiUL) Railway Station to Bhagalpur (BGP). 
If the direct train is not availabBe for Bhagalpur (BGP), then those who are 
coming from the eastern side may purchase tickets for Malda (MLDT) or 
Howrah (HWH). Direct trains are availabie from Malda (MLDT) or Howrah 
(HWH) to Bhagalpur (BGP). Venue is just 2.5 Km. away from the Bhagalpur 
(BGP) Railway Staticn which may be reched easily by Auto/E-Riksha. 



SI. 

No. 

01 

02. 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10. 
11. 

12. 

Bhopal 

Regional Directorate 

Ahmadabad 

Bhubaneswar 

Chennai 

Delhi 

Chandigarh 

of NSS 

Guwahati 

Jaipur 

NSS NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP 

NSS cell of Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University, Bhagalpur 

Hyderabad 

Kolkata 

Pune 

LuCKnOw 

Patna 

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF NSS, PATNA 
Is Collaboration with 

Venue:- Marwari College, Bhagalpur, Bihar 
From :- 04" to 10" February, 2026 

Allocation of NSS Participants from different States 

Organised by : 

Name of the states 

01. Gujarat 
02. Odisha 

03. Chhattisgarh 
04. Madhya Pradesh 

O5. Punjab 
06. Tanmil NadI 

07. Haryana 
08. Assam 
09. Andhra Pradesh 

10. Rajasthan 
11. West Bengal 
12. Uttar Pradesh 

13. Maharashtra 
14. Bihar 

15. Jharkhand 
16. Host University 

TOTAL 

Some Competitions to be conducted during the camp. 

Male 

vols 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

16 

10 

06 

No. of Participants 
Female 

vols. 

05 

0 
05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

16 

10 

06 

97 

PO 

01 (M) 
01 (M) 
01 (F) 
01 (M) 
01 (F) 
01 (M) 
01 (F) 
01 (F) 
01 (M) 
01 (M) 
01 (F) 
01 (F) 
01 (F) 
01 (M) 
01 (F) 
01 (F) 

16 

Total 

11 

11 

11 

11 

1 

1? 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

33 

21 

13 

210 

(Vinay Kumar| 
Regional Director 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

