



GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC -2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated 27th Sept. 2011 & Presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No. VI of 2017)

National Service Scheme



Dr. Shyam Khandare

Director

Mo. No. - 7020482443

पत्र क्र. No.GU/NSS/285/2026

MIDC Road, Complex, GADCHIROLI – 442 605 (M.S)

web: www.unigug.org

Email : nssdsw.gug@gmail.com

Dt : 05/01/2026

प्रति,

मा. प्राचार्य / विभागप्रमुख / रासेयो कार्यक्रम अधिकारी
संलग्नीत सर्व रासेयो महाविद्यालये,
गोंडवाना विद्यापीठ, गडचिरोली.

विषय:— राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता शिवीराकरीता आयोजीत निवड चाचणी करीता स्वयंसेवकांना
पाठविण्याबाबत.

महोदय / महोदया,

उपरोक्त विषयान्वये आपणास कळविण्यात येते की, युवा कार्यक्रम एंव खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार नई दिल्ली व्हारे मारवाडी महाविद्यालय, भागलपुर बिहार येथे राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता शिवीराचे आयोजन दि. ०४ ते १० फेब्रुवारी २०२६ या कालावधीत आयोजन करण्यात आलेली आहे. सदर शिवीरामध्ये गोंडवाना विद्यापीठातील ०५ मुले, ०५ मुली, ०१ महिला कार्यक्रम अधिकारी असा संघ सहभागी होत आहे.

करीता राष्ट्रीय एकात्मता शिवीरासाठी स्वयंसेवकाची निवड चाचणी दिनांक १३ जानेवारी २०२६ रोजी गोंडवाना विद्यापीठ, गडचिरोली येथे आयोजीत करण्यात आलेली आहे. त्याअनुषंगाने आपल्या महाविद्यालयातील जास्तीत जास्त स्वयंसेवकाना सहभाग घेण्याकरीता प्रोत्साहीत करून निवड चाचणी करीता पाठविण्यात यावे, ही विनंती.

सहकार्याच्या अपेक्षेत.

धन्यवाद!

डॉ. श्याम खंडरे

संचालक

राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना
गोंडवाना विद्यापीठ, गडचिरोली.

(टिप:— १) स्वयंसेवकांचे दुसरे वर्ष असणे आवश्यक आहे.

संलग्नीत पत्रान्वये स्वयंसेवकांची निवड केल्या जाईल.)



भारत सरकार,

ई-मेल—nssrcpatna@gmail.com

युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय

मो.न.—9960300770

क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना

कर्पूरी ठाकुर सदन, केन्द्रीय कार्यालय परिसर

7 वाँ तल, C-विंग, आशियाना-दीधा रोड, पटना — 800025

सं. पी० 12/रा.से.यो./क्षे.नि./2025-26/७७०७-७७२४

दिनांक :— 22-12-2025

सेवा में,

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक

राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय

अहमदाबाद, भूवनेश्वर, भोपाल, चण्डीगढ़, नई दिल्ली, गुवाहाटी, हैदराबाद, जयपुर, कोलकाता, लखनऊ, पुणे, त्रिवेन्द्रम् ।

विषय:—दिनांक 04 से 10 फरवरी, 2026 तक मारवाड़ी कालेज, भागलपुर (टी० एम० भागलपुर विश्वविद्यालय, भागलपुर) विहार में आयोजित किये जाने वाले राष्ट्रीय एकीकरण शिविर (**National Integration Camp**) में रा.से.यो. स्वयंसेवकों तथा कार्यक्रम पदाधिकारी की सहभागिता के सम्बंध में ।

महोदय / महोदया,

आप को यह बताते हुए अत्यंत प्रशंसा हो रही है कि युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली के पत्र के आलोक में राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय, पटना द्वारा मारवाड़ी कालेज, भागलपुर (टी० एम० भागलपुर विश्वविद्यालय, भागलपुर) विहार में दिनांक 04 से 10 फरवरी, 2026 तक राष्ट्रीय एकीकरण शिविर (**National Integration Camp**) आयोजित करने का निर्णय लिया गया है । इस संबंध में आपसे अनुरोध है कि संलग्न आवंटन के अनुसार रा० से० यो० स्वयंसेवकों एवं कार्यक्रम पदाधिकारियों की सहभागिता सुनिश्चित करने की कृपा करें । चयन करते समय ऐसे स्वयंसेवकों का चयन करें जो पूर्व में किसी राष्ट्रीय रत्नीय शिविर में भाग नहीं लिया है तथा जो माई भारत पोर्टल पर पंजीकृत है ।

चूंकि यह शिविर एक भारत श्रेष्ठ भारत विषय पर आधारित है, अतः स्वयंसेवक सांस्कृतिक रूप से दक्ष एवं अच्छे संवाद कौशल वाले होना चाहिए । यह शिविर सांस्कृतिक आदान — प्रदान कार्यक्रम का प्रतीक होगा । इसके अतिरिक्त शिविर के दौरान वाद — विवाद, प्रश्नोत्तरी, भाषण, पोस्टर निर्माण आदि जैसी प्रतियोगिताएँ भी आयोजित की जाएगी । कार्यक्रम की विस्तृत विवरण शीघ्र भेजी जाएगी ।

शिविर अवधि में आयोजक द्वारा प्रतिभागियों को निशुल्क आवास एवं भोजन उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी तथा उनके संस्थान से शिविर स्थल तक जाने-आने का निकटतम मार्ग से रेल का द्वितीय श्रेणी स्लीपर क्लास/साधारण वस का यात्रा व्यय मूल टिकट प्रस्तुत करने पर आयोजक द्वारा देय होगा । ए० सी० किराया/दुरंतो/शताब्दी/तेजस/विमान यात्रा का किराया आयोजक द्वारा देय नहीं होगा । यात्रा — भत्ता (टी० ए०) मूल टिकट प्रस्तुत करने पर प्रतिभागियों के व्यक्तिगत बैंक खाते में प्रतिपूर्ति किया जाएगा । टैक्सी, स्मू० आदि का किराया देय नहीं होगा । प्रतियोगियों को निर्देशित करें कि वे दिनांक 03 फरवरी, 2026 की साथ अथवा 04 फरवरी, 2026 की सुवह को शिविर स्थल पर पहुँचना सुनिश्चित करें तथा 10 फरवरी, 2026 की समाप्ति समारोह के पश्चात वापसी का टिकट करा लें ।

भागलपुर में शिविर के दौरान मौसम अत्यधिक ठंडा रहेगा । तापमान 12 से 15 डिग्री तक रहने की सभावना है । अतः सभी प्रतिभागियों को पार्याप्त शीतकालीन वस्त्र साथ लाने के निर्देश दिए जाते हैं । शिविर में व्यक्तिगत कम्बल लाने की भी अनुशंसा की जाती है । प्रतिभागी हल्का विस्तार, दैनिक उपयोग की सामग्री एवं आवश्यक दवाइयों अपने साथ लेकर आवें ।

शिविर के दौरान सारकृतिक कार्यक्रम (शास्त्रीय नृत्य, शास्त्रीय गायन, शास्त्रीय वादन, लोकनृत्य एवं लोकगीत आदि) शैक्षणिक कार्यक्रम, भाषण एवं अन्य कार्यक्रमों का आयोजन होना है। प्रदर्शनी हेतु अपने साथ विश्वविद्यालय/महाविद्यालय से राठसे०यो० के कार्यक्रमों से संबंधित एकशन फोटोग्राफ, अपने क्षेत्र के पारम्परिक वेशभूषा, राठसे०यो० वैज, डायरी, अपने दैनिक उपयोग की वस्तुओं, Institution Identity Card, Dress for cultural item, NSS Banner of the State, Light bedding, सारकृतिक कार्यक्रमों की प्रस्तुति के लिए CD/Pen drive, संगीत यंत्र, आडियो – वीडियो यंत्र, हाल ही के 04 पासपोर्ट साइज के रंगीन फोटोग्राफ एवं आधार कार्ड लेकर आयें। प्रतिभागियों को निर्देशित करें कि वे अपने साथ संलग्न प्रारूप में प्राचार्य द्वारा सत्यापित NSS Volunteering Certificate, Medical Physical Fitness Certificate, Indemnity Bond, Volunteers Bio-Data तथा बैंक Mandate Form एवं अपने बैंक खाता के पासबुक की फोटो प्रति अवश्य लेकर आयें।

विशेष जानकारी के लिए श्री विनय कुमार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना, क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय, पटना मो०न० 7903555302, श्री प्रियब्रत मण्डल, युवा अधिकारी, राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना, क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय, पटना मो०न० 9153008775 ई-मेल nssrcpatna@gmail.com, डॉ राहुल कुमार, कार्यक्रम समन्वयक, राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना, टी० एम० भागलपुर विश्वविद्यालय, भागलपुर (बिहार) मो०न० 7004055926 ई-मेल pragyrahul@gmail.com, nss@tmbuniv.ac.in पर सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि संलग्न आवेदन सूची के अनुसार उक्त शिविर में राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना स्वयंसेवकों तथा कार्यक्रम पदाधिकारी की सहभागिता सुनिश्चित कराने का कष्ट करें, तथा सलंगन एक्सेल प्रपत्र में प्रतिभागियों की सूची एवं उनके यात्रा प्लान इस कार्यालय को ईमेल द्वारा दिनांक 10 जनवरी, 2026 तक प्रेषित करने की कृपा करें।

साथ ही अनुरोध है कि शिविर में भाग लेने वाले प्रतिभागियों से नीचे दिए गए गूगल फार्म (QR Code से भी) आवेदन भरने का निर्देश देने का कष्ट करें।



<https://forms.gle/N118X53CZUQdRRpn8>

संलग्नक :— उपरोक्त

भवदीय

(विनय कुमार)

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक

प्रतिलिपि :—

- माननीय कुलपति, टी० एम० भागलपुर विश्वविद्यालय, भागलपुर (बिहार)।
- निदेशक, भारत सरकार, राठसे०यो० निदेशालय, नई दिल्ली-110001
- निदेशक सह राज्य एन०एस०एस० अधिकारी, कला संस्कृति एवं युवा विभाग, बिहार सरकार, विकास भवन, पटना।
- अवर सचिव, भारत सरकार, युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय, शास्त्री भवन, नई दिल्ली-110001
- कार्यक्रम समन्वयक – टी० एम० भागलपुर विश्वविद्यालय, भागलपुर (बिहार)।
- प्राचार्य, मारवाड़ी कालेज, भागलपुर, बिहार।

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF NSS, PATNA

NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP AT MARWARI COLLEGE, BHAGALPUR, BIHAR

INFORMATION SHEET

Particulars	Information
Date	04 th to 10 th February, 2026
Venue	Marwari College, Bhagalpur, Bihar
Contact Person	1. Sh. Vinay Kumar, Regional Director, Regional Directorate of NSS, Bihar Mob.- 07903555302, Email:- nssrcpatna@gmail.com 2. Priyabrata Mondal, Youth Officer, RD NSS, Patna, Mob – 9153008775 3. Dr. Rahul Kumar, T.M.B University, Bhagalpur, Email- pragyrahul@gmail.com, nss@tmbuniv.ac.in, 7004055926
Date of Arrival	03 rd February, 2026 (Evening) or 04 th February, 2026 (Morning)
Date of Departure	10 th February, 2026 (Evening)
Submission of volunteers list	10 th January, 2026
Inaugural	Inauguration at 11.30 AM on 04 th February, 2026
Valedictory	Valedictory at 11.30 AM on 10 th February, 2026
Bring	Traditional costumes, Musical instrument, I Card, Bio-Data, Volunteer ship Certificate, Indemnity form, Medical fitness Certificate, 04 Passport Size Photographs, Original Tickets/bill of bus/train/Auto, NSS Action Photographs from their colleges and university for exhibition, NSS Badges, one flex banner of 6x4 feet depicting major NSS activities of the state with name of the state, Personal belonging and daily utilities, blanket, woolen clothes, pull over, woolen cap, track suit, bed sheet etc..
Produce	i) Filled up Registration form with Volunteer ship Certificate, Indemnity form, Medical fitness Certificate, 04 Passport Size Photographs, MY Bharat Profile Copy and ii) Filled up T.A form with Original Tickets/bill of bus/train/Auto
Do not bring	Large cash, Valuable Ornaments, Costly items
Prohibited	Smoking, Consumption of alcohol, Chewing gum and tobacco
Adherence	Excess number (s) of participants more than allocated number will not be entertained in any case. No accompanied family members/friends will be entertained.
How to reach Marwari College, Bhagalpur, Bihar	Bhagalpur is connected by train and bus. If the direct train is not available for Bhagalpur (BGP), then those who are coming from the western side may purchase tickets for Kiul (KIUL) Railway Station. Direct trains are available from Kiul (KIUL) Railway Station to Bhagalpur (BGP). If the direct train is not available for Bhagalpur (BGP), then those who are coming from the eastern side may purchase tickets for Malda (MLDT) or Howrah (HWH). Direct trains are available from Malda (MLDT) or Howrah (HWH) to Bhagalpur (BGP). Venue is just 2.5 Km. away from the Bhagalpur (BGP) Railway Station which may be reached easily by Auto/E-Riksha.



NSS NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP

Organised by :

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF NSS, PATNA

Is Collaboration with

NSS cell of Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University, Bhagalpur

Venue:- Marwari College, Bhagalpur, Bihar

From :- 04th to 10th February, 2026

Allocation of NSS Participants from different States

Sl. No.	Regional Directorate of NSS	Name of the states	No. of Participants			
			Male vols	Female vols.	PO	Total
01	Ahmadabad	01. Gujarat	05	05	01 (M)	11
02.	Bhubaneswar	02. Odisha	05	05	01 (M)	11
	Bhopal	03. Chhattisgarh	05	05	01 (F)	11
03.		04. Madhya Pradesh	05	05	01 (M)	11
04	Chandigarh	05. Punjab	05	05	01 (F)	11
05.	Chennai	06. Tamil Nadu	05	05	01 (M)	11
06.	Delhi	07. Haryana	05	05	01 (F)	11
07.	Guwahati	08. Assam	05	05	01 (F)	11
08.	Hyderabad	09. Andhra Pradesh	05	05	01 (M)	11
09.	Jaipur	10. Rajasthan	05	05	01 (M)	11
10.	Kolkata	11. West Bengal	05	05	01 (F)	11
11.	Lucknow	12. Uttar Pradesh	05	05	01 (F)	11
12.	Pune	13. Maharashtra	05	05	01 (F)	11
13.	Patna	14. Bihar	16	16	01 (M)	33
		15. Jharkhand	10	10	01 (F)	21
		16. Host University	06	06	01 (F)	13
		TOTAL	97	97	16	210

Some Competitions to be conducted during the camp.


 (Vinay Kumar) 3-21-24
 Regional Director